

00000135 11633473

40.00 ŪP

02/22/2007 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

02-23-2007



	TRADEMIST &		Q98874						
Γ	MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RE		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
	(Rev. 10/02)	103374513	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
-		ademark Office: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.						
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):						
	Hideki ASANO	FUJIFILM Corporation 2-26-30, Nishiazabu, Minato Tokyo, Japan	o-ku,						
ĺ	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🗹 No							
-	3. Nature of conveyance:								
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger								
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
	□ Other								
	Execution Date: December 1, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? Yes No						
_	If this document is being filed together with a		f the application is:						
	•		the application is.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/633,473	B. Patent No.(s) unknown							
		al numbers attached? Yes							
	Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of appl	lications and patents involved:						
	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$40.00						
	WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.	1 14- Decent Agenum No. 10 4880						
	23373		charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.						
	CUSTOMER NUMBER	fees, except for the Issue	ed and authorized to charge all required to Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Please also credit any overpayments to said						
		8. Deposit Account Nur	mber:						
		(Amark durliants assure	19-4880						
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	by of this page if paying by deposit account)						
-	9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
3	<u> </u>	· - information is touch and compare	de l'anno ette de d'espaig a trus como of the						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document.	regoing information is true and correc	st and any attacnea copy is a true copy of the						
			5.1 20.2007						
	Susar P. Pan	Reg. No. 41,239	February 20, 2007 Date						
	Susarra. ran	Reg. No. 41,239	Date						
_	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2								
		e recorded with required cover shee							
		ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION ST r of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off							
		P.O. Box 1450	•						
		Alexandria VA 22313-1450	·						

Assignment

							of	Japa	<u>n</u>	
T EMIT and	after called assi CTOR LIGHT TTING ELEM executed a es of Amer	ENT, AN n appli	D OPTI	CAL TOM	10GRA	PHY IM	AGING A	PPARAT	us"	
	mber 1, 20									
	Whereas,			FUJIFI	FUJIFILM Corporation					
				2-26-30, Nishiazabu, Minato-ku,						
				Tokyo, Japan						
	(assignee), deson, and to any	United Sta	tes patent	ts to be obt	tained t	herefor;	•			
	Now therefore	e, for valua	ble consid	deration, re	eceipt v	whereof is	hereby ac	knowledg	ged,	
assigne inventi	e, its successor on disclosed th	erein for th	gns, the en	ntire right, States of A	title ar Americ	a, includi	in the app	nt to clain	priority	
assigne invention under 3 issue ar success necessar do so b	e, its successor	rs and assignerein for the part of the par	gns, the end of the United request the upon the end will execute nection with the upon the end request shington,	ntire right, States of A ne Director invention s cute without with the Un	Americ of the set fort ut furth ited St neys SU -3213	u.s. Pate h in the apter consider ates applicates applicates applicates to insert h	in the app ng the righ nt and Tra oplication eration all cation who	to claim demark Country to the ass papers deen called to the current to the current to the current to the current to current to claim to current to curren	or priority Office to ignee, its eemed upon to	
assigne invention under 3 issue ar success necessar do so b	se, its successor on disclosed the 35 U.S.C. §119 my Letters Pate sors and assign ary by the assign y the assignee. I/We hereby a lvania Avenue	rs and assignerein for the part of the par	gns, the energy upon the energy will execute the will execute the mection will execute the energy will	ntire right, States of A ne Director invention s cute without with the Un	Americ of the set fort ut furth ited St aeys SU -3213 and C	a, includi U.S. Pate h in the ap ler conside ates applie JGHRUE to insert h onfirmation	in the app ng the right nt and Tra oplication eration all cation who MION, Pl ere in pare on number	to claim demark Coto the ass papers deen called to LLC of 21 entheses	office to office, its demed upon to	
assigne invention under 3 issue an success necessa do so b	se, its successor on disclosed the 35 U.S.C. §119 my Letters Pate sors and assign ary by the assign y the assignee. I/We hereby a lvania Avenue	rs and assignerein for the part of the par	gns, the energy the United request the upon the energy will execute the upon the upo	ntire right, States of A ne Director invention s cute without the Un t our attorn DC 20037	Americ of the set fort ut furth ited St aeys SU -3213 and C	a, includi U.S. Pate h in the ap ler conside ates applie JGHRUE to insert h onfirmation	in the app ng the right nt and Tra oplication eration all cation who MION, Pl ere in pare on number	to claim demark Country to the ass papers deen called to the current to the current to the current to the current to current to claim to current to curren	office to office, its demed upon to	
assigne invention under 3 issue an success necessa do so b	se, its successor on disclosed the Sous C. §119 by Letters Pate sors and assignary by the assigned the assigned I/We hereby a lvania Avenue cation number	rs and assignerein for the part of said against the second	gns, the energy the United request the upon the energy will execute the will execute the energy of t	ntire right, States of A ne Director invention s cute without the Un t our attorn DC 20037	Americ of the set fort ut furth ited St aeys SU -3213 and C	a, includi U.S. Pate h in the ap ler conside ates applie JGHRUE to insert h onfirmation	in the app ng the righ nt and Tra oplication eration all cation who MION, PI ere in pare on number	to claim demark Coto the ass papers deen called to LLC of 21 entheses	office to office, its demed upon to	
assigne invention under 3 issue an success necessado so b Pennsy (Application number of the second number of the	ee, its successor on disclosed the Sous C. §119 my Letters Pate sors and assign ary by the assignery the assignee. I/We hereby a lvania Avenue cation number and filing date	rs and assignerein for the part of said against the second	gns, the energy the United request the upon the energy will execute the will execute the energy of t	ntire right, States of A ne Director invention secute without the Un tour attorn DC 20037 ecember when kno	Americ of the set fort ut furth ited St aeys SU -3213 and C	u.s. Pate h in the apter consider ates applied UGHRUE to insert h onfirmation	in the app ng the righ nt and Tra oplication eration all cation who MION, PI ere in pare on number	to claim demark Coto the ass papers deen called to LLC of 21 entheses	office to office, its demed upon to	
assigne invention under 3 issue an success necessardo so b Pennsy (Application number of the control of the co	ee, its successor on disclosed the Sous C. §119 my Letters Pate sors and assign ary by the assignery the assignee. I/We hereby a lvania Avenue cation number and filing date	rs and assignerein for the part of said against the second	gns, the energy the United request the upon the energy will execute the will execute the energy of t	ntire right, States of A ne Director invention secute without the Un tour attorn DC 20037 ecember when kno	Americ of the set fort ut furth ited St aeys SU -3213 and C	u.s. Pate h in the apter consider ates applied UGHRUE to insert h onfirmation	in the app ng the righ nt and Tra oplication eration all cation who MION, PI ere in pare on number	to claim demark Coto the ass papers deen called to LLC of 21 entheses	office to office, its demed upon to	
assigne invention under 3 issue ar success necessado so b Pennsy (Application number 1) Date: 1	ee, its successor on disclosed the Sous C. §119 my Letters Pate sors and assign ary by the assignery the assignee. I/We hereby a lvania Avenue cation number and filing date	rs and assignerein for the and I/we nt granted s; and I/we gnee in conduthorize ar, NW, Was 11/633 re of said ap	gns, the energy the United request the upon the energy will execute the will execute the energy of t	ntire right, States of A ne Director invention secute without the Un tour attorn DC 20037 ecember when kno	Americ of the set fort ut furth ited St aeys SU -3213 and C	u.s. Pate h in the apter consider ates applied UGHRUE to insert h onfirmation	in the app ng the righ nt and Tra oplication eration all cation who MION, PI ere in pare on number	to claim demark Coto the ass papers deen called to LLC of 21 entheses	office to office, its demed upon to	
assigne invention under 3 issue ar success necessado so b Pennsy (Application number 1) Date: 1	ee, its successor on disclosed the Sous C. §119 my Letters Pate sors and assign ary by the assignery the assignee. I/We hereby a lvania Avenue cation number and filing date	rs and assignerein for the and I/we not granted so, and I/we gnee in conduthorize arrange, NW, Was 11/633 re of said approximately and solution of said approximately arrange of said arra	gns, the energy the United request the upon the energy will execute the will execute the energy of t	ntire right, States of A ne Director invention secute without the Un tour attorn DC 20037 ecember when kno	Americ of the set fort ut furth ited St aeys SU -3213 and C	u.s. Pate h in the apter consider ates applied UGHRUE to insert h onfirmation	in the app ng the righ nt and Tra oplication eration all cation who MION, PI ere in pare on number	to claim demark Coto the ass papers deen called to LLC of 21 entheses	office to office, its demed upon to	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 02/20/2007

PATENT REEL: 018947 FRAME: 0659